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EXPENDITURES 1958-59

Capital Account 
$34,360.00 

181.45 
761.13

Cash distributions to Indians
Enfranchisements
Shares of transferred Indians

$35,302.58

Revenue Account 
$ 975.77

21.25 
34.95 
73.50 
43.84 
54.42

Agricultural assistance 
Band farm expenses 
Fencing
Veterinary services
Enfranch isements
Shares of transferred Indians
Transportation to hospital
Food distribution
Funeral accounts
Relief
Salaries—chief and councillors 
Skating rink 
Roads and bridges 
Housing
Advances (Accounted in 1959-60)

7.00
3,245.00

697.05
11,136.21

236.00
619.32
520.49

3,298.60
6,507.55

$27,470.95

EXPENDITURES 1959-60

Capital Account 
$ 270.00

491.46 
240.00 

6,000.00

Cash distribution 
Enfranchisements 
Annuities
Purchase of land (town of Carlyle)

$ 7,001.46

Revenue Account 
$ 713.66

80.69 
41.49 
49.00 

186.00 
19.59 
95.00 
75.27 

5,282.92 
374.00 

12,878.36 
195.00

Agricultural assistance 
Fencing
Horses and equipment
Stationery and supplies
Clearing land
School buildings
Cash distributions
Enfranchisements
Food distribution
Funerals
Relief
Advertising
Sanitation
Salaries—chief and councillors
Day labour
Skating rink
Purchase of land
Roads and bridges
Housing
Advances not accounted in 1959-60

6.85
272.00

2,099.80
44.95

6,000.00
527.92

3,350.00
8,963.07

$41,255.57

(d) Moneys expended out of appropriations 
by the Indian affairs branch are recorded in 
the accounts by agency and not by individual 
band. It would not be possible to furnish the 
information requested with respect to the 
White Bear band separately without a de
tailed examination of each item of expendi
ture in the Crooked Lake agency, Broadview, 
Sask., covering the three-year period 1958, 
1959, and 1960.

MOVEMENTS OF FODDER----PAYMENTS TO
PROVINCES

Question No. 161—Mr. Boulanger:
What amount has been paid to each province 

for moving fodder into areas where shortage existed 
in the year 1960?

Answer by: Hon. Alvin Hamilton (Minister of 
Agriculture):
1. Assistance for fodder movement was paid 

during 1960 to provinces as follows:


