HOUSE OF COMMONS

1044	Orientiana	
	Questions	ES 1958-59
	EAFENDIIOIII	70 1990-99
CAPITAL ACCOUNT \$34,360.00 181.45		Cash distributions to Indians Enfranchisements
761.13		Shares of transferred Indians
\$35,302.58		
LEVENUE ACCOUN	T	A micultural assistance
\$ 975.77 21.25		Agricultural assistance Band farm expenses
34.95		Fencing
73.50		Veterinary services Enfranchisements
$\begin{array}{r} 43.84\\ 54.42 \end{array}$		Shares of transferred Indians
7.00		Transportation to hospital
3,245.00		Food distribution
697.05		Funeral accounts Relief
$11,136.21 \\ 236.00$		Salaries—chief and councillors
619.32		Skating rink
520.49		Roads and bridges
$3,298.60 \\ 6,507.55$		Housing Advances (Accounted in 1959–60)
0,007.00		The function (11000 and 000 00)
\$27,470.95		
CAPITAL ACCOUNT \$ 270.00 491.46 240.00 6,000.00		Cash distribution Enfranchisements Annuities Purchase of land (town of Carlyle
\$ 7,001.46		
Revenue Accour	যদ	
\$ 713.66		Agricultural assistance
80.69		Fencing Horses and equipment
$41.49 \\ 49.00$		Stationery and supplies
186.00		Clearing land
19.59		School buildings
95.00		Cash distributions Enfranchisements
75.27 5,282.92		Food distribution
374.00		Funerals
12,878.36		Relief
195.00		Advertising Sanitation
$\begin{array}{c} 6.85\\ 272.00\end{array}$		
2,099.80		Day labour
44.95		Skating rink
6,000.00		Purchase of land
527.92 3,350,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8,963.07		
\$41,255.57		

(d) Moneys expended out of appropriations by the Indian affairs branch are recorded in the accounts by agency and not by individual Question No. 161-Mr. Boulanger: band. It would not be possible to furnish the information requested with respect to the White Bear band separately without a detailed examination of each item of expenditure in the Crooked Lake agency, Broadview, Sask., covering the three-year period 1958, 1959, and 1960.

MOVEMENTS OF FODDER-PAYMENTS TO PROVINCES

What amount has been paid to each province for moving fodder into areas where shortage existed in the year 1960?

Answer by: Hon. Alvin Hamilton (Minister of Agriculture):

1. Assistance for fodder movement was paid during 1960 to provinces as follows: